

Notice of Public Hearing

"Sufficiency of Instructional Materials-Education Code Section 60119"

The YPI Charter Schools will conduct a Public Hearing on Monday, September 28, 2020, remotely via Zoom Meeting:

Join Zoom Meeting: https://exed.zoom.us/j/96518309654?pwd=RjV5aUpQbW81NmkyeG5VT3czNEpxQT09

> Meeting ID: 965 1830 9654 Passcode: 617967

The purpose of the hearing is to present information in support of the approval of Board Resolution 2020-7, which attests t the sufficiency of textbooks and instructional materials at YPI Charter Schools required by Education Code Section 60119. The yearly review and approval of such a resolution is required by all California public school governing boards.

- 1. A Google survey "sign-up" will be open to members of the public 30 minutes prior to the public meeting. This survey will take the place of the "speaker cards" available at meetings. <u>https://bit.ly/2Xtb5xx</u>
- 2. Speakers will fill in their names and select if they wish to address the board regarding a specific agenda item or a non-agenda item.
- 3. Speakers are asked to attend the board meeting virtually through the Zoom invitation link presented here.
- 4. When it is time for the speaker to address the board, his or her name will be called by the Board Chair and the requesting speaker's microphone will be activated.
- 5. Speakers should rename their Zoom profile with their real name to expedite this process.
- 6. After the comment has been given, the microphone for the speakers Zoom profile will be muted.

The Public Hearing will be conducted in English. Persons interest in attending the hearing who have special communication or accommodation needs, or need an interpreter, are encouraged to contact either Ms. Yolanda Fuentes, Assistant Executive Administrator (818) 631-7445, Mr. Daniel Rios, Director of Instruction (818) 834-8505, or Ms. Cynthia Jimenez (213) 413-9600. Every reasonable effort will be made to accommodate these needs. If you have general questions or concerns regarding the Public Hearing, you may contact Ms. Yvette King-Berg, Executive

Director of the YPI Charter Schools, at (818) 726-8883.